TOWN OF SECAUCUS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY COUNTY OF HUDSON

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

The Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority has awarded contract(s) the resolutions authorizing them are available for public inspection at the office of the Executive Director at 1100 Koelle Boulevard, Secaucus, New Jersey between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M. daily except Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays.

Awarded Contract to: Miracle Chemical Company Services: Furnishing and Delivering Sodium Bisulfite Duration: January 01, 2024 to December 31, 2026

Cost: Not to exceed \$191,670.00 Date Awarded: December 05, 2023

Awarded Contract to: Miracle Chemical Company

Services: Furnishing and Delivering Sodium Hypochlorite

Duration: January 01, 2024 to December 31, 2026

Cost: Not to exceed \$229,464.00 Date Awarded: December 05, 2023

Awarded Contract to: Spectrasery, Inc.

Services: Removal and Disposal of Sewerage Grit and Screenings

Duration: January 01, 2024 to December 31, 2026

Cost: Not to exceed \$103,200.00 Date Awarded: December 05, 2023

Awarded Contract to: Spectrasery, Inc. Services: Disposal of Sanitary Sludge

Duration: January 01, 2024 to December 31, 2026

Cost: Not to exceed \$486,000.00 Date Awarded: December 05, 2023

Awarded Contract to: Persistent Construction, Inc.

Services: Construction of Miscellaneous and Emergency Sanitary Sewer Work

Duration: January 01, 2024 to December 31, 2026

Cost: Not to exceed \$1,005,874.00 Date Awarded: December 05, 2023

BRIAN BIGLER Executive Director

December 06, 2023